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22 July 2019

Evening Update

Indonesia Market Wrap

items A e i Pada perdagangan awal pekan ini indeks harga saham gabungan ditutup di
e G e s zona merah dipicu oleh meningkatnya ketegangan di kawasan Timur Tengah
s A akibat penangkapan kapal minyak Inggris oleh Iran serta melemahnya nilai
SRR S LR e tukar rupiah terhadap dolar Amerika. IHSG ditutup melemah -22 poin
Sektoral (-0,36%) pada level 6.433. Sektor konsumsi dan perdagangan yang
ndex Penutvpan  tyear iday e mencatatkan penurunan -26 poin (-1,09%) dan -8 poin (-0,99%) menjadi
A e e S T penekan utama pergerakan indeks hari ini. Sementara itu nilai tukar rupiah
onsumer e S e e terhadap dolar Amerika diperdagangkan melemah tipis -5 poin (-0,04%) di
s b T level Rp13.943. Investor asing mencatatkan penjualan bersih (foreign net sell)
Srey e sebesar Rp17,9 miliar di pasar reguler.

Trade 820 -4.2% 0.3% 4.5%

Indeks Saham

Index Negara Penutupan lyear lday YTD

JCI Indonesia 6,457 9.9% 0.8% 4.2%

FSSTI Singapura 3,378 2.4% 0.5% 10.2%

KLCI Malaysia 1658 -5.5% 0.6% -19%

SET Thailand 1735 3.8% 0.7% 10.9% H

KOSPI Korsel 2,094 -8.5% 13% 2.7% Top Galnu‘ TDp I'osu.

SENSEX India 38,337 5.0% -14% 6.3%

HSI Hongkong 28,765 19% 1®6 13% i
NKY S e BEh  Gon Ticker Last(Rp) Change(+) Ticker Last(Rp) Change[-)
AS30 Australia 6,786 6.4% 0.8% 18.8%

1BOV/ Brasil 103,452 317% -12% 7.7%

oA Ameria Zime ems 0% B BBCA 31450 450  UNTR 2.600 675
SX5P Eropa 3187 2.8% 0.0% 15.5%
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Dual Listing (US$) A 6000 350 AMCW 1 39
Closing - Daily
uss +- % chg i
— e oy b BRPT-W 2050 280 ITMG 16.850 300
TINS 0066 9218 000 -248%
ANTM 0056 7812 000 -177% PICO 55 150 GGRM 79.000 300
*RpMUS$ 13,938
’ Souree ; IPOT
Suku Bunga & Inflasi
Items Latest Real interest rate
Interest Inflation . .
Deposito IDR3bin 623 Top Foreign Buy Top Foreign Sell
Kredit Bank IDR B24
BI 7-Days RR 6.00% 3.28% 0.03
Fed Funds Target 2.500 160% 248 Ticker NBVal (B) NBLot Ticker NSval (B) NSLot
ECB Main Refinancing - 130% (0.0
Domestic Yen Interest Call (006) 0.70% (007) BBCA 65 20908 BMRI 111 143.303
Harga Komoditas BBRI 46 14.122  UNTR 26 5.845
dim US$ Penut Ret lyear /- Ret 1da)
(nUSD) cretpan FEH i ! ANTM 40 42699  BDMN 14 28.646
Minyak WTI /bbl 556 -210% 03 0.60%
CPO/ton 4792 0.9 27 -055% MNCN 27 191.366 BTPS 10 2051
Karet/kg 161 2.2% 00 0%
Nikel/ton 14,680 0.8% B0 -092%
Timah/ton 7,776 -9.3% -35.0 -0.20% BBNI B 5'927 SRII- 10 319'8m
Emastr. oz 14254 B.7% 208 -144%
Batu Bara/ton 741 -37.9% 03 0.34% Source : IPOT
Tepung Terigu/ton 165 -7.0% 81 5.84%
Jagunghushel 42 32.4% 01 169%
Kedelai 8.8 7.7% 02 237%
Tembaga 6,055.3 03% 848 142%

Sumber : Bloomberg

Refer to Important disclosures on the last of this report
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Emiten

Automotive :

Astra International

Astra Ctoparts

itra Pinasthika bustika
Selamat Sernpurna

Banks :

Bark kandiri

Bank Fakwat Indonesia
Bark Central Asia

Bark Megara Indonesia
Bark Danarnon

Bark Tabungan Megara

Cement :

Indocerment Tunggal Prakarza
Sernen Baturaja

Sernen [ndonesia

Construction :

Adhi Karya

Pernbangunan Perurnahan
Waskita Karva

Wijana Karua

“wijaa Farua Beton

W/ askita Beton Precast

Consumer :

Indafood CEF

Indofood Sukses kakrmur
Urilever Indoresia
Mippon Indozari Corpindo
H.M. Sampoerna

kayora Indah

Gudang Garam

Healtcare :

Kalbe Farma

Prodia wWidyahusada

Industri Jamu Farmasi Sido bMuncol

Infrastructure :

Jaza harga

Peruszahaan Gas Megara
Cikarang Listrindo

Plantation :

Astra Agro Lestari
PP London Surmnatera
Salirn Invornas

Bisi International

Property -

Burmi Serpong Dannai
Ciputra Developrnent
Summarecon Agung
Pakiwon Jati

Telecommunication -
Idozat

Telkorm Indornesia

#L Axiata

Mining :

Adaro Energy

Tarbang Batubara Bukit Asarn
Indo Tambangrava kMegah
United Tractors

Wale Indonesia

hedzo Energi Internasional

Retail :

Ace Hardware Indonesia
Matabari Departrment Store
Rarnayana Lestari Sentosa

Industrial Estate :
Surua Semnesta Internusa
Pura Delta Lestari

Bekasi Fadjar

Jawa Feal Property
SR e AT T T

Ticker

ASI
AUTO
FAPRAR
ShASHA

BRI
EERI
EBCA
EBHI
EDkAM
BETH

INTF
StER
ShGHR

ADHI
FTFP
WSKT
WIKA
WTON
WSEP

ICEF
INDF
LIMYR
ROTI
HrSP
rYOR
GEERM

KLEF
PADA
SIDO

JShAR
FGAS
POWHR

AaL
LSIF

Sk
==)

BSDE
CTRA
ShARA
P/

ISAT
TLEM
ExCL

ADRO
FPTBA
TG
LMNTR
INCO
rMEDC

ACES
LFFF
RALS

Ssia
DMAS
BEST
JRPT

Recommendation

BLY
BLY
BLY
BLY

BLY
HOLD
HOLD

BLY
SELL
HOLD

HOLD
SELL
BLY

HOLD
BLY
HOLD
BLY
BLY
BLY

BLY
BLY
HOLD
SELL
BLY
BLY
BLY

HOLD
BLY
BLY

BLY
BLY
BLY

BLY
BLY
HOLD
BLY

HOLD
BLY
HOLD
BLY

HOLD
BLY
BLY

BLY
BLY
BLY
BLY
HOLD
BLY

BLY
HOLD
BLY

BLY
BLY
HOLD
BLY

Current price

7.100
1,445

765
1,550

7,775
4,500
31,450
8,850
5,075
2,440

22,300
1,120
12,450

1,585
2,130
2,090
2,400
595
406

10,650
6,950
45,275
1,290
3,070
2,330
79,000

1,485
4,400
985

6,100
2,050
875

10,050
1,075
338
1,405

1,455
1,200
1,200

700

2,790
4,260
3,100

1,285
2,840
16,850
26,600
3,020

1,725
3,260
1,285

770
280
306
250

Target Price

9,800
2,500
1,300
1,500

9,400
4,500
29,500
10,700
9,590
2,600

20,500
470
15,800

1,750
2,500
2,000
2,700
600
480

11,500
8,200
46,700
910
4,200
2,930
94,600

1,350
2,940
1,100

6,150
2,500
1,580

12,000
1,300
400
1,750

1,550
1,400
1,100

800

2,200
4,300
3,300

2,000
4 00
22,000
33.000
3,700
1,280

2,000
5,800
2,700

780
290
320
1,250

Upside [+ 1Down=side [-]

38.03%
73.01%
69.93%
-3.23%

20.90%
0.00%
-6.20%
20.90%
88.97%
6.56%

-8.07%
-58.41%
26.91%

10.41%
17.37%
-4.31%
12.50%

0.84%
18.23%

7.98%
17.99%
3.15%
-29.46%
36.81%
25.75%
19.75%

-9.09%
-33.18%
11.68%

0.82%
21.95%
80.57%

19.40%
20.93%
18.34%
24.56%

6.53%
16.67%
-8.33%
14.29%

-21.15%
0.94%
6.45%

55.64%
61.97%
30.56%
46.62%

2.65%
47.93%

15.94%
77.91%
63.42%

-2.60%
3.57%
4.58%

145.45%
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Head Office

PT INDO PREMIER SEKURITAS
Wisma GKBI 7/F Suite 718

JI. Jend. Sudirman No.28

Jakarta 10210 - Indonesia

p +62.21.5793.1168

f +62.21.5793.1167

INVESTMENT RATINGS

BUY : Expected total return of 10% or more within a 12-month period
HOLD : Expected total return between -10% and 10% within a 12-month period
SELL : Expected total return of -10% or worse within a 12-month period

ANALYSTS CERTIFICATION.
The views expressed in this research report accurately reflect the analyst;s personal views about any and all of the subject securities or issuers; and no part of the
research analyst's compensation was, is, or will be, directly or indirectly, related to the specific recommendations or views expressed in the report.

DISCLAIMERS

This reserch is based on information obtained from sources believed to be reliable, but we do not make any representation or warraty nor accept any
responsibility or liability as to its accruracy, completeness or correctness. Opinions expressed are subject to change without notice. This document is prepared for
general circulation. Any recommendations contained in this document does not have regard to the specific investment objectives, finacial situation and the
particular needs of any specific addressee. This document is not and should not be construed as an offer or a solicitation of an offer to purchase or subscribe or
sell any securities. PT. Indo Premier Sekuritas or its affiliates may seek or will seek investment banking or other business relationships with the companies in this
report.



